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CHAPTER 66—H. F. No. 300
An act to amend Chapter 275, Laws of 1927, authorising the

destruction of certain county vouchers, files, records and papers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Certain records may be destroyed.—That Chapter
275, Laws of 1927, be and the same hereby is amended so as to read
as follows:

"Sec. 1. That the auditors of the several counties be and they
hereby are authorized, with the consent and approval of their county
boards and judge of the district court, to destroy the following
vouchers, files, records and papers of their offices at the time and
under the conditions herein specified:

1. Claims and vouchers paid by the county more than 20 years
prior to such destruction;

2. Receipts for taxes paid more than 20 years prior thereto;
3. Treasurers' checks paid more than 10 years prior thereto;
4. Receipts for mortgage registration taxes paid more than 20

years prior thereto;
5. Miscellaneous receipts, delinquent tax statements and mis-

cellaneous papers and correspondence bearing dates more than 20
years prior thereto;

6. With the written approval of the treasurer county warrants
paid more than 20 years prior thereto; and

7. All ballots and election returns, except the abstract of the
county canvassing board, four years after the date of the election.

Provided, however, that the said auditor, instead of personally
destroying any miscellaneous papers and correspondence, or any
other documents, instruments, or papers which may be of historical
value, shall forward the same to the historical society, St. Paul,
Minnesota, and such society is authorized to permanently preserve
any matter found therein deemed by it to be of historical value and
to destroy all other documents, papers and matters so received by it.

Approved March 9, 1929.

CHAPTER 67—H. F. No. 446
An act authorizing school districts in certain cases to reimburse

school treasurers for money paid to the district because of loss of
district funds on deposit in an insolvent bank.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:


